
Health and Social Care 
profile
Rochester East, Chatham 
and WaldersladeEarly 
help hub

©
P

ub
lic

 H
ea

lth
, M

ed
w

ay
 C

ou
nc

il,
 2

01
9

-0
8-

02

1



Contents

©
P

ub
lic

 H
ea

lth
, M

ed
w

ay
 C

ou
nc

il,
 2

01
9

-0
8-

02

2

ÅIntroduction

ÅKey messages

ÅOur people and place

ÅOur health and wellbeing



Introduction

©
P

ub
lic

 H
ea

lth
, M

ed
w

ay
 C

ou
nc

il,
 2

01
9

-0
8-

02

3

ÅThis presentation aims to provide an overview of the variation 
in health and social care outcomes within Medway across a 
wide range of indicators.

ÅFor more in-depth understanding of these issues and the 
actions being taken or considered to address them, please 
visit the Medway JSNA website (www.medwayjsna.info).

ÅIt is data-driven drawn from the best available sources. Ideally, 
this should be complemented by local knowledge and 
experience before generating any firm conclusions.
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ÅLower Super Output Areas (LSOAs) are small geographical 
areas containing around 1,600 people.

ÅThere are 163 in Medway with an average population of 
around 1,600 people. They are much smaller than Electoral 
Wards.

ÅIf based on GP practice hubs LSOAs have been assigned to an 
area of interest on the basis of whether a majority of the 
residents are registered with a general practice in the area of 
interest.

ÅThere are thirty-four LSOAs in Rochester East, Chatham and 
Walderslade Early help hub.
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ÅThroughout these slides, bright pink has been used to identify 
LSOAs in the area. Grey has been used for the rest of Medway.

ÅThe maps have been shaded in a consistent way to show the 
20% of LSOAs with the worst outcomes in the darkest colour 
graded to the lightest colour for the areas with the best 
outcomes.

ÅThe box and whisker plots show the spread of values within 
the LSOAs assigned to the area compared with other areas. 
The boxes represent the 25th and 75th percentiles, the 
whiskers are the minimum and maximum and the dots are 
outliers. The areas have been placed in descending order of 
the median to give a sense of rank.
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ÅSome of the information in this presentation is based on data from 
GP practices and therefore relates to the registered population.

ÅOther information comes from sources that relate to the resident 
population. The resident population is the population of people who 
live in the Medway area.

ÅThe Registered population consists of people registered with GP 
practices in Medway, who may or may not live in Medway.

ÅMost people who live in Medway (residents) are registered with a 
Medway GP practice, but some are registered with practices outside 
of Medway.

ÅThe difference between the registered and the resident population 
needs to be kept in mind when examining these data.
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Mid-year population estimates (Office for National Statistics), 2017
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Public Health Births File (ONS) & ONS mid-year population estimates, PHBF: 2013 to 2017 & ONS: 2013 to 2017



66
live births per

1000
women of 

reproductive age 

in Rochester East, 

Chatham and 

Walderslade Early 

help hub 

Fertility
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Public Health Births File (ONS) & ONS mid-year population estimates, PHBF: 2013 to 2017 & ONS: 2013 to 2017
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Census 2011 (Office for National Statistics), 2011. Please note that this data was collected at the time of the last Census in 2011 so may now be inaccurate.
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Census 2011 (Office for National Statistics), 2011. Please note that this data was collected at the time of the last Census in 2011 so may now be inaccurate.

NOTE: Excludes White British/Irish; excludes English.
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Indices of Deprivation 2015 (Department of Communities and Local Government), 2015



Unemployment - Job Seeker's 
Allowance (JSA)
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Jobseeker's Allowance claimants (NOMIS, Office for National Statistics), Aug 2017



11
in every

1000
people in 

Rochester East, 

Chatham and 

Walderslade Early 

help hub are 

unemployed

Job Seekers Allowance
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Jobseeker's Allowance claimants (NOMIS, Office for National Statistics), Aug 2017



Long-term health problem or 
disability
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Census 2011, Office for National Statistics, 2011



6
in every

16
people with a 

LTHP/disability in 

Rochester East, 

Chatham and 

Walderslade Early 

help hub limited in 

day - to - day 

activities

Long-term health problem or 
disability

19
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Census 2011, Office for National Statistics, 2011
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Medway Council, 2014-2016



Children receiving statutory 
social work services
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Medway Council, 1st April 2017 - 31st March 2018

This dataset is a count of children open to Children's Services during the time period. To be included a child must have met the threshold for statutory social work and have had a 
service delivered from Medway Children's Services.



Child social care assessment 
factors

©
P

ub
lic

 H
ea

lth
, M

ed
w

ay
 C

ou
nc

il,
 2

01
9

-0
8-

02

22

Medway Council, 1st April 2014 - 31st March 2017



Special Educational Needs in 
children
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Medway Council, 1st April 2015 - 31st March 2018



Adult social care
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Medway Council, 1st April 2014 - 30th September 2017
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Over 65 years old Under 65 years old

Social Isolation - Medway JSNA., 2015



Life expectancy

©
P

ub
lic

 H
ea

lth
, M

ed
w

ay
 C

ou
nc

il,
 2

01
9

-0
8-

02

26

Primary Care Mortality Database (HSCIC), PCMD: 2014 to 2018; ONS mid-year population estimates, ONS: 2013 to 2017



OUR HEALTH AND WELLBEING
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Alcohol-related admissions
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ONS & Secondary Uses Services (SUS); SUS: including contract years 2016/17 to 2018/19 & ONS: 2014 to 2016


